RECEIVED

CLERK'S OFFICE

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

NOV 1 4 2003

UNITED DISPOSAL OF BRADLEY, INC., and MUNICIPAL TRUST SAVINGS BANK, as Trustee Under Trust 0799

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

Petitioner,

v.

PCB 03-235 (Permit Appeal - Land)

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Respondent.

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that today I have filed with the Pollution Control Board the following Notice of Appearance, Notice of Filing, and Certificate of Service, on behalf of the Office of the Attorney General, a copy of which is attached and hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

LISA MADIGAN Attorney General State of Illinois

BY:

JOEL J. STERNSTEIN
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
188 W. Randolph St., 20th Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60601
(312) 814-6986

DATE: November 14, 2003

THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

SERVICE LIST

Ms. Carol Sudman, Esq. Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East Springfield, IL 62794 (217) 524-8509

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency Division of Legal Counsel 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544

Ms. Jennifer J. Sackett Pohlenz, Esq. Mr. David E. Neumeister, Esq. Querrey & Harrow Ltd. 175 W. Jackson Blvd, Suite 1600 Chicago, Illinois 60604 (312) 540-7000

RECEIVED

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARDLERK'S OFFICE

UNITED DISPOSAL OF BRADLEY, INC., and MUNICIPAL TRUST SAVINGS BANK, as Trustee Under Trust 0799

Petitioner,

v.

TLLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Respondent.

NOV 1 4 2003

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

PCB 03-235 (Permit Appeal - Land)

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to Section 101.400 of the Illinois Pollution Control Board Rules and Regulations, 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.400, I hereby file my Appearance in this proceeding.

On behalf of the Office of the Attorney General, the undersigned, Joel J. Sternstein, Assistant Attorney General, appears in this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

LISA MADIGAN Attorney General State of Illinois

BY:

JOEL J. STERNSTEIN Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 188 W. Randolph St., 20th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 814-6986

DATE: November 14, 2003

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, JOEL J. STERNSTEIN, an Assistant Attorney General, certify that on the 14th day of November 2003, I caused to be served by First Class Mail the foregoing Notice of Appearance and Notice of Filing to the parties named on the attached Service list, by depositing same in postage prepaid envelopes with the United States Postal Service located at 100 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois 60601.

JOEL J. STERNSTEIN

H:\common\Environmental\JOEL\Citizen Complaints\United Disposal\appearance.wpd